Army STEM Educational Consortium (ASEC) Opportunity Day – 30 January 2025
	Name / Contact Info
	Industry / Organization
	Date Registration Received
	Confirmed Registration
	Invite Sent

	Dr. Carol Kory
Chief Strategy and Growth Officer and Vice President, Program Development
ckory@usra.edu 
	Universities Space Research Association (USRA)
www.usra.edu

	1/16/25
	1/16/25
	1/30/25

	Chris Soldan
RUP Core Team
csoldan@jm-aq.com 
	McAllister & Quinn
https://jm-aq.com/ 
	1/16/25
	1/16/25
	1/30/25

	Frank A. Pasztor, M.S.
Corporate Business Development Manager / Customer Relations
frank.pasztor@orau.org 
	ORAU
www.orau.org
	1/17/25
	1/17/25
	1/30/25

	Ali Ghahremaninezhad, Ph.D.
Associate Professor
a.ghahremani@miami.edu
	University of Miami
 https://www.adv-infrastructure.com/
	1/17/25
	1/21/25
	1/30/25

	Taylor Vaughan, MPH
Corporate Business Development
taylor.vaughan@orau.org
	ORAU
www.orau.org
	1/17/25
	1/21/25
	1/30/25

	Sophia Cruden, M.S., CF APMP
Senior Proposal Manager, Business Development
sophia.cruden@orau.org
	ORAU
www.orau.org
	1/20/25
	1/21/25
	1/30/25

	James ‘Chris’ Thomas, Ph.D
Senior Research Engineer
Chris.Thomas@swri.org
	Southwest Research Institute
swri.org
	1/20/25
	1/21/25
	1/30/25

	Ned A. Brokloff 
Defense Research Liaison
nab309@psu.edu
	Pennsylvania State University
https://www.psu.edu/ 
	1/20/25
	1/21/25
	1/30/25

	P. Karen Murphy
Distinguished Professor of Education
pkm15@psu.edu 
	Pennsylvania State University
https://www.psu.edu/ 
	1/20/25
	1/21/25
	1/30/25

	Shauna Upchurch
Senior Proposal & Capture Manager
supchurch@rti.org 
Jeremy Barritt - jbarritt@rti.org
Joshua Bashara - jbashara@rti.org
Savannah Drum - sdrum@rti.org
Jennifer Persson - jpersson@rti.org
Jennifer Preston - jpreston@rti.org
Whitney White - wrwhite@rti.org
Rebecca Stanley - rstanley@rti.org
	RTI International
www.rti.org 
	1/21/25
	1/21/25
	1/30/25

	Christine (Chris) Woods
Pre-Award Manager
cnw2@psu.edu
	Pennsylvania State University
https://www.psu.edu/
	1/21/25
	1/21/25
	1/30/25

	Kevin L. Doran, J.D.
Director of Education, Policy, and Social Science Programs 
kdoran@aui.edu  
	Associated Universities, Inc. 
www.aui.edu
	1/21/25
	1/21/25
	1/30/25

	Winnie S. Boyle
Senior Director of Competitions
wboyle@nsta.org 
Kathryn Lasky - klasky@nsta.org 
	National Science Teaching Association
www.nsta.org 
	1/21/25
	1/22/25
	1/30/25

	JulieAnna Carsen, GPC, CF APMP
Associate Director of Proposal Development
jxc6889@psu.edu 
	Pennsylvania State University
https://www.psu.edu/
	1/22/25
	1/22/25
	1/30/25

	Rachel L. Wallace, PhD 
Assistant Vice President, Research Development
 rlwallace@wayne.edu
	Wayne State University
research.wayne.edu/development
	1/22/25
	1/22/25
	1/30/25

	Diane Rudy, CRA
Associate Director, Pre-Award Research Administration
dmr14@psu.edu       
	Pennsylvania State University
https://www.psu.edu/
	1/22/25
	1/22/25
	1/30/25

	Jennifer Marshall, PMP
Director of Strategic Program Pursuits and Launches
jmarshall@griffissinstitute.org
	Griffiss Institute
www.griffissinstitute.org
	1/22/25
	1/22/25
	1/30/25

	Shannon Giorgianni, Ph.D.
Director of Philanthropic Partnerships
sgiorgianni@societyforscience.org
	Society for Science
www.societyforscience.org
	1/23/25
	1/23/25
	1/30/25

	J. Scott Miller, Ph.D.
Sr. Director, Research Programs
scott.miller@orau.org
	ORAU
www.orau.org
	1/23/25
	1/23/25
	1/30/25

	Michelle Goodson, SHRM-SCP
Director, Workforce Solutions
michelle.goodson@orau.org
	ORAU
www.orau.org
	1/23/25
	1/23/25
	1/30/25

	Brooke Elkins
Associate Manager 2 Education
Brooke.Elkins@orau.org 
	ORAU
www.orau.org
	1/23/25
	1/23/25
	1/30/25

	Casee Meyer, PMP
Associate Manager
Casee.Meyer@orau.org
	ORAU
www.orau.org
	1/23/25
	1/23/25
	1/30/25

	Jennifer R. Meadows, PhD
Associate Professor
jrmeadows@tntech.edu
	Tennessee Tech University
Tennessee Tech University 

	1/27/25
	1/27/25
	1/30/25

	Anke Goebel
anke.goebel@gmail.com
	Unknown affiliation
	1/27/25
	1/27/25
	1/30/25

	Amy Collins
Contracts Administration
Amy.Collins@orau.org 
	ORAU
www.orau.org
	1/27/25
	1/27/25
	1/30/25

	Dave Schroeder
Associate Director, Intelligence and Security Initiatives
dave.schroeder@wisc.edu
	University of Wisconsin–Madison
https://wisc.edu

	1/27/25
	1/27/25
	1/30/25

	Caitlin Howley
REI Portfolio Lead
Caitlin.Howley@icf.com 
	ICF
https://www.icf.com/ 
	1/24/25
	1/24/25
	1/30/25

	Brian Blake
brian@blakelearn.com 
	Blake Learning Solutions
blakelearn.com
	1/24/25
	1/24/25
	1/30/25

	Donna Burnette
Executive Director
Donna Burnette (dabk12@rit.edu)
Jess Small (jlsk12@rit.edu)
	RIT
https://rit.edu/
	1/27/25
	1/27/25
	1/30/25

	JULIE STOLZER 
Executive Vice-President for Innovation and Federal Engagement
juliestolzer@tiesteach.org
Mrs. Toby Bothel
Executive Vice-President for Engineering and Digital Fabrication
tobybothel@tiesteach.org
Sadie Norwick
Vice President Federal Engagement and Economic Development
SadieNorwick@tiesteach.org 
Christa Krohn 
Senior Director
christakrohn@tiesteach.org 
	TIES
www.tiesteach.org 
	1/27/25
	1/27/25
	1/30/25

	Frances M. Zenón Meléndez, Ph.D.
STEM Education Program
fzenon@prsciencetrust.org 
	Puerto Rico Science Technology and Research Trust
Puerto Rico Department of Education
Follow us on FB: https://www.facebook.com/groups/363484799073595

	1/28/25
	1/28/25
	1/30/25

	Kristi Eck 
Assistant Vice President of Workforce Innovation and External Relations
kristi.eck@oswego.edu 

	SUNY Oswego
https://ww1.oswego.edu/syracuse/ 
	1/28/25
	1/28/25
	1/30/25

	COL(Ret) Anthony Abbott
Chief Operating Officer 
anthony@cadetportfolio.com
	Cadet Portfolio - JROTC

	1/28/25
	1/28/25
	1/30/25

	Isabella Perales
Associate Vice President 
isabella.perales@finnpartners.com
Morgan Livingston, morgan.livingston@finnpartners.com
Jacqui Lipson, jacqui.lipson@finnpartners.com
Marina Stenos, marina.stenos@finnpartners.com
Ken Sain, ken.sain@finnpartners.com 
	FINN Partners
Finnpartners.com
	1/28/25
	1/28/25
	1/30/25

	Ken Callahan, Colonel USAF 
Purdue DCTC Program Director
kcallah@purdue.edu
Sarah Prater
snprater@purdue.edu 
	Purdue University
https://purdue.edu/
	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	Todd Humiston
Chief Talent Officer
thumiston@griffissinstitute.org 
	Griffiss Institute
 griffissinstitute.org
	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	KATHRYN KLOTZ (KATI)
COMMUNITY MANAGER
kklotz@robonation.org
	Robonation
www.robonation.org

	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	Sherryl Gilbert, MS, MBA 
USF, College of Marine Science
sherryl@usf.edu
Timothy Dixon
thd@usf.edu 
	USF, College of Marine Science
www.usf.edu 
	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	Sandy Justice 
Director, Research Development Institute
sjustice@usf.edu
	University of South Florida
Website: usf.edu/rdi 

	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	JOHNAVAE CAMPBELL Ph.D., Director
Johnavae.Campbell@icf.com
	Child Welfare and Education
https://www.icf.com/
	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	Maria Cortes
mccsrs@rit.edu
	RIT
https://rit.edu/
	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	Garrett Bridenbaugh
garrett567@usf.edu
	USF
www.usf.edu
	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	Rosanne T. White
Executive Director
rwhite@tsaweb.org
	Technology Student Association
TSAweb.org  

	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	Mattie Macdonald
Research Analyst
mattie.macdonald@icf.com
	Child Welfare and Education
https://www.icf.com/

	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	Charmaine C. Beall, J.D. 
Grants & Compliance Manager
ccbeall@cyberflorida.org
	Cyber Florida / USF
	1/29/25
	1/29/25
	1/30/25

	Gregory E. Stone, Ph.D., M.A. 
Chief Executive Officer and Senior Researcher
gregory@metriks.com
	Metriks

	1/29/25
	1/30/25
	1/30/25

	William Robberson, P.E.
Bill@OceanP3Systems.com
	Ocean P3 Systems
www.OceanP3Systems.com

	1/30/25
	1/30/25
	1/30/25

	Sarah Brown, MPAP
Analyst Planner
bls11@usf.edu
	Global and National Security Institute / USF
https://www.usf.edu/gnsi/about/index.aspx 
	1/30/25
	1/30/25
	1/30/25

	Ms. Maite P. Ballestero
Executive Vice President
maite@cee.org 
	CEE
https://www.cee.org/ 
	1/30/25
	1/30/25
	1/30/25

	Victoria Lundh
vlundh@ans.org
	Advancing Nuclear Science and Technology
https://www.ans.org/ 
	1/30/25
	1/3025
	1/30/25

	Thomas Searles
tsearles@uic.edu
	UIC
Uic.edu 
	1/30/25
	1/30/25
	1/30/25

	
	
	
	
	



